Canadian Outdoor Inline and Roller Speed Skating Championships 2016
Open Class Results (Races held on August 7*" 2016)

August 5-6-7 2016

Centre de la Nature, Laval, Quebec

Championnats Canadiens Roller et Patin a Roues Alignés Extérieurs 2016
Résultats de Classe Ouverte (Courses du 7 aoit 2016)

5-6-7 aolt 2016

Centre de la Nature, Laval, Québec

2km (Final)
1 5:57.37
2 5:57.40

10km Group 2 (Final)

1 22:26

2 24 :11

3 24 :43.44

4 24 :42.61

5

6 33:18 (Approximately)

10km Group 1 (Final)
16:58

18:00.01
18:00
19:24
19:37
19:37.1
20:46
20:45.5
22:24
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Kenny Cola (Introduction Category)
Russell Ramjan (2 points, Youth Category)

Olivier Jean-Baptiste 23 points
Pascal Nadeau 15 points
Gilbert Crevier 1 point

Pierra Vernex

28:03 (Approximately) Jean Pierre Berube

Annette Hollmann

Julien Armand 23 points
Peter Doucet 9 points
Morgan Williams 5 points
Jackob Savard 2 points

Qi Miao

Fabio Pinzon

Martin Beaudry

Candy Wong

Alain Demers

1000m Heat 1 (Winner + next 6 fastest times of heats #1 and #2 qualify to A final, all others to B final)

1:36.51
1:37.97
1:39.27
1:55.34
1:59.22
2:39.99
3:04.40
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Julien Armand

Morgan Williams

Martin Beaudry

Alain Demers

Pascal Nadeau

Jean Pierre Berube

Kenny Cola (Introduction Category)

1000m Heat 2 (Winner + next 6 fastest times of heats #1 and #2 qualify to A final, all others to B final)

1 1:35.02
2 1:35.50
3 1:36

4 1:47.52

Peter Doucet
Jackob Savard
Fabio Pinzon
Qi Miao
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1000m Final B
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1000m Final B
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1:52.45
2:22.54
2:47.86
3:12.70

1:48.84
1:48.88
2:08.71
2:31
2:35
2:46
3:04

1:28.99
1:31.80
1:32.05
1:32.83
1:34.49
1:36.85
1:37.23
1:48.09

Olivier Jean-Baptiste

Candy Wong

Russell Ramjan (Youth Category)
Annette Hollmann

Alain Demers

Pascal Nadeau

Candy Wong

Jean Pierre Berube

Annette Hollmann

Kenny Cola (Introduction Category)
Russell Ramjan (Youth Category)

Julien Armand
Morgan Allan Williams
Jackob Savard

Fabio Pinzon

Peter Doucet

Qi Miao

Martin Beaudry
Olivier Jean-Baptiste



